8/19/25, 11:39 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63691141

Report Date: August 19, 2025 | 2:37 p.m. EDT
EE]EE!E[* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2010 CHEVROLET EQUINOX LS

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

2CNFLCEW7A6291617

Country of Assembly: Canada LIEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 58,236 KM

&

No Lien Records Found

(\\ﬁ: il

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 5 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

$ =
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
% Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 19, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2CNFLCEW7A6291617
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8/15/25, 11:39 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repart

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

®, Lien Check

& No lien records found in British Columbia.

L € No lien records found in Ontario.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in If for some reason our lien check fails to
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
title in any U.S. state. 4 party that purchased the report and relied
If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, '(;;(1) thedv;lulrle of the ca:; (2} ﬂ;e(;":;“; Oft':? Ele” ) Filve
recreationat vehicles ar heavy-duty equipment. ousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no Hen on the vehicle,

%\gﬁf Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

W®2014Mar 3 . Orillia, Ontario, Canada ) “ 7 -
Estimate: Left FFO;;;:O?“FIEF | Estimate Date: 2014 Sep 16 - $239476 -
@ 2014 Mar 12 Ontario, Canada o R :
""" Claim: Colision " ——

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (jisted oldest to newest);

i
!
{
i * In the province of Ontarie with Normal branding.

E * Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.
i

i

i\

We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rabuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

U

Service Records

2CNFLCEW7A6291617
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8/19/25, 11:39 AM

ﬁ\ Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODROMETER

SOURCE

Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed

DATE DETAILS
2010 Jan 12 Humberview Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed
Viehicle washedrdetativd
2012 Nov 30 25,935 KM Jim Wilson Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Orillia, Ontario, Canada *  Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Lumbar assembly replaced
*  Rear wiper blade replaced
Turn signal bulb(s) replaced
2012 Dec 19 26,126 KM lim Wilson Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Qrillia, Ontario, Canada Engine ¢hecked
2013 Feb 28 27,969 KM Jim Wilson Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Crillia, Ontario, Canada
Wiper arm(s} replaced
2018 5ep 10 58,236 KM REID'S ESSO Vehicle serviced

Caurtenay, British Columbia, Canada

*  Emissions or safety inspection performed

i
|
H
|
L

& No safety recal!

information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website, {https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

-4 Stolen Vehicle Check

ey

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

“end

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Pravious Use: Personal

Vehicle colour noted as blue

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

{#) Detailed History
S

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2010]Jan 12 Humberview Chevrolet
Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada

2010 Jan 74 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

2010 Sep 1 Motar Vehicte Dept,
Cntario, Canada

2011 Oct 6 Mator Vehicle Dept.
Ontarig, Canada

2012 0ct 13 Maotor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

htt;Js:/lvhr.carfax.cal?id=6Luwk8YcZ4STRICCBon389y'£dUannS#vhr-summary
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8/19/25, 11:39 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2012 Nov 30 25,935 KM jim Wilson Chevroiet Buick Service Record Vehicle serviced
GMC
Orillia, Ontario, Canada

2012 Dec 19 26,126 KM Jim Wilson Chevrolet Buick Service Record Vebicle serviced
GMC
Crillia, Ontario, Canada

2013 Feb 28 27,969 KM Hm Wilson Chevrolet Buick Service Record Vehicle serviced
GMC
Orillia, Ontario, Canada

2073 Aug 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personai

2014 Mar 12 Collision
Ontario, Canada

2014 Aug 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2014 Sep 16 39,884 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2014-03-03
Orillia, Ontario, Canada Left Front Carner

2015 Mar 2 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N140535

2015 Oct 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2016 Jul 11 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 2025300

2017 Sep 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Parsonal

2018 Aug 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2018 Sep 10 58,236 KM REID’S ESSO Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Coiumnbia,
Canada

2018 Sep 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2019 Aug 25 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Sep 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Sep 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2022 Sep 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as blue

ht%ps:llvhr.carfax.cal?id=6Luwk8YcZ4STRICCBosfssgytdUannS#vhr—summary
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8/19/25, 11:39 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Mar 18 Motor Vehicle Deprt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columhia, Canada New Owner reported

Vehidle colour noted as biue

2024 Jun 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2025 Jun 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2025 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Calumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as biue

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimey
The Informaticn supplied by ICBC is a repert of the vehide's status and the vehldie's clalms hista
. vehlcles sold by Insurance camparies as salvage
salvage vehlcles which have been rebuft, inspected, and relicansed
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissionad and can only ba resold for parts

ry. Vehicle status shows whether a vehlcie is qualified w be llcensed and Is used to track:

The vehicle status may net represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, incluging a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicie reglstry or a vahicte with major damage that was repaired by its cwner. The vehicle
chaims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and oustanding damage estimates, it may be incomplete for various reasons, inciuding the owner did not inake a clalm te ICBC or ICBC has denled the chaim. In
addlzfor, the estimate infarmation may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest farce of Impact, orindicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICHCS full starement of imitatlons at hrzp:uapps.ch:.:nmfreg)stra:lnnmchrlumltatlon.h[ml.

ICBC recommends the vehlcle ha Inspected by 2 qualifled mechanlc to obtaln a mare campiete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This vehlele history reportis campiled frem muitiple data sources, It Is not abways passibile for CARFAX Canada LLC or Its seurce data providers to obtak
registrations, declarations, accident Informatton, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that
providers recelve data and Information from external sources befleved to be rellable, but no respansibility is assumed by CARFAX Cznada, its source data providers or IS agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-1s whera-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data praviders further expressly disclaim il watranties, express or Implied, Induding any warranties af timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty or fitness for a
particular purpose regaraing this report or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of ks source data providers shall be liabfe for any losses, expenses or damages I connection with afy report or any Informatien contained within a report.
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or falkure to provide a report or any Information. Other Information abaut the vehlcie that Is the subject matter of this vehicte Histery report, inclucding problems, may not have been reparted 15 CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as cne Important toal, along with a vehide inspertion and test drive, 1o make a better decision about your next Lsed car. By abtaining, reviewing and/for uslng this vehicle blstory report, you agree 10 be bound by all of the
terms and condittans In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User ticence Agreements as each may be amended from time 1o time by CARFAX Canada.
hrtps:.’f\w‘rwAcarfax.:aiaheut—carfax.’prtvacy—lega!lcandl:inns-af—use

N complete information an zny ane vehlcle. For example, there may be other ttie, brands,
Apply to this vehlcle are nor reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and ks source data

® 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Eumﬁmm &
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